OSTT

L N E Y

Parshat Chukat-Balak June 30 2023 — 11 Tamuz 5783

Erev Shabbat

Shacharit at JFC
Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha at JFC

Preferred Candle Lighting

Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day

Daf Yomi

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

In-Depth Analysis of the Mitzvot
Beit Medrash Program

Mincha

Maariv 7 Shabbat ends at

Sunday, July 2
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Monday, July 3

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Sefer Bamidbar 19:1 — 25:9
Artscroll Chumash Page 838 — 875

DY: Gitin 45
6:30 am
9:28 am

10:43 am
6:45 pm
7:15 pm

9:27 pm

DY: Gitin 46
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:28 am
6:00 pm
6:45 pm
7:45 pm
9:27 pm

DY: Gitin 47
8:00 am
9:29 am

10:43 am
8:20 pm
9:27 pm

DY: Gitin 48
6:20 am
9:29 am

10:43 am
8:20 pm
9:27 pm

This week's kiddush (and birthday cake!)
is sponsored by Neal and Carla Free in
honor of all of the July 3rd birthdays in

our community.

It is also sponsored by Tzvi and Tova
Abadi in honor of the shloshim of Tova's
uncle Harold Kay, Chaim Laib ben William

Shabbat Classes

Women'’s Learning Group Following kiddush

In-Depth Analysis of the Mitzvot 6:00 pm
With Rabbi Shields
Beit Medrash Program 6:45 pm

Save the Date!

Shabbat July 15
Shabbaton with YGW Bachurim




Tuesday, July 4
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, July 5

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Thursday, July 6

17 of Tamuz Fast
Fast Begins
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Fast ends and Repeat Shema after

Shaya Milikowsky
Rabbi

Ariel Ben-Horin
Associate Rabbi

Zachary Mannes

President
president@osttolney.org

Johanna Robinson
Managing Editor

DY: Gitin 49
8:00 am
9:29 am
10:44 am
8:20 pm
9:27 pm

DY: Gitin 50

6:30 am

9:30 am
10:44 am
8:20 pm
9:26 pm

DY: Gitin 51

4:36 am
6:20 am

9:30 am
10:44 am

8:15 pm
9:26 pm

The Mini Scroll is a publication of
Ohev Sholom Talmud Torah

Congregation of Olney

18320 Georgia Avenue, Olney, MD

Tel: 301-328-1834
http://www.osttolney.org

Class Schedule
Fri. 6/30:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 7/2:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:45 am — R&B

Mon. 7/3:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 7/4:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 7/5:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thurs. 7/6:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
7:30 pm — Class on Sefer Shoftim with
Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https: //zoom.us/j/3013281834
Password 18320

To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Long
at kiddush@osttolney.org
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