The Mini Scroll





Parshat Chukat-Balak

June 30 2023 – 11 Tamuz 5783

Sefer Bamidbar 19:1 – 25:9 Artscroll Chumash Page 838 – 875

Erev Shabbat	DY: Gitin 45
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:28 am
Latest Shacharit	10:43 am
Mincha at JFC	6:45 pm
Preferred Candle Lighting	7:15 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat Repeat Shema After	9:27 pm

Shabbat Day	DY: Gitin 46
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit at JFC	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:28 am
In-Depth Analysis of the Mitzvot	6:00 pm
Beit Medrash Program	6:45 pm
Mincha	7: 45 pm
Maariv / Shabbat ends at	9:27 pm

Sunday, July 2	DY: Gitin 47
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:29 am
Latest Shacharit	10:43 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:20 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:27 pm

Monday, July 3	DY: Gitin 48
Shacharit at JFC	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:29 am
Latest Shacharit	10:43 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:20 pm
Reneat Shema after	9.27 nm

This week's kiddush (and birthday cake!) is sponsored by Neal and Carla Free in honor of all of the July 3rd birthdays in our community.

It is also sponsored by Tzvi and Tova Abadi in honor of the shloshim of Tova's uncle Harold Kay, Chaim Laib ben William

Shabbat Classes

Women's Learning Group Following kiddush

In-Depth Analysis of the Mitzvot 6:00 pm
With Rabbi Shields

Beit Medrash Program 6:45 pm

Save the Date!

Shabbat July 15
Shabbaton with YGW Bachurim

Tuesday, July 4	DY: Gitin 49
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:29 am
Latest Shacharit	10:44 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:20 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:27 pm
TT/ 1	
Wednesday, July 5	DY: Gitin 50
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:30 am
Latest Shacharit	10:44 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:20 pm
Repeat Shema after	9:26 pm
Thursday, July 6	DY: Gitin 51
17 th of Tamuz Fast	
Fast Begins	4:36 am
Shacharit at JFC	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:30 am
Latest Shacharit	10:44 am
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:15 pm
Fast ends and Repeat Shema after	9:26 pm

Shaya Milikowsky Rabbi

Ariel Ben-Horin Associate Rabbi

Zachary Mannes

President

president@osttolney.org

Johanna Robinson

Managing Editor

The Mini Scroll is a publication of Ohev Sholom Talmud Torah

Congregation of Olney

18320 Georgia Avenue, Olney, MD Tel: 301-328-1834 http://www.osttolney.org

Class Schedule

Fri. 6/30:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 7/2:

7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8:45 am – R&B

Mon. 7/3:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 7/4:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 7/5:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport **9 am** – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thurs. 7/6:

7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 7:30 pm – Class on Sefer Shoftim with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834 Password 18320

To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Long at kiddush@osttolney.org